GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1484
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ SEPTEMBER, 2020
PESTICIDE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

1484. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE algfﬁru-q" ERIGETIEE be pleased to state;

(a): whether the Government has any proposal for setting up a Pesticide Development Authority to ensure balanced use of chemical fertilizers to check any decline in agricultural productivity; and

(b): if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

&Y Td fhare Heaor & (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): There is no such proposal for setting up a Pesticide Development Authority.

(b): Question does not arise.
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